- 1. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE WILL NOT IMPROVE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. Contest is open during the following times:
  - 12:01 PM ET January 19, 2021 and ends on January 21, 2021 at 11:59 AM ET;
  - 12:01 PM ET February 16, 2021 and ends on February 18, 2021 at 11:59 AM ET;
  - 12:01 PM ET March 16, 2021 and ends on March 18, 2021 at 11:59 AM ET;
  - 12:01 PM ET April 20, 2021 and ends on April 22, 2021 at 11:59 AM ET;
  - 12:01 PM ET May 4, 2021 and ends on May 6, 2021 at 11:59 AM ET;
  - 12:01 PM ET June 15, 2021 and ends on June 17, 2021 at 11:59 AM ET.
- 2. **ELIGIBILITY:** The Pop-up Challenge Bowl ("Contest") is open to legal residents of the U.S., of whom are current PA students attending an accredited or provisionally accredited PA program. Entries not meeting all the requirements stated herein will be disqualified and ineligible. All federal, state and local rules and regulations apply.
- 3. **RULES:** Entries will be made once the questions on the Pop-up Challenge Bowl page on the AAPA website are submitted.
- 4. ENTRY: Should multiple users of the same email account enter the Contest and a dispute thereafter arises regarding the identity of the entrant, the authorized subscriber of the email account at the time of entry will be considered the entrant. Authorized account subscriber is defined as the natural person who is assigned an email address by an internet access provider, online service provider or other organization which is responsible for assigning email addresses or the domain associated with the submitted email address. Any use of robotic, automatic, programmed or like means to enter the Contest will void all entries affected by such methods. AAPA is not responsible for unauthorized human intervention, phone, technical, network, electronic, computer, hardware or software failures, malfunctions or disconnects of any kind, or misdirected, illegible, incomplete, stolen, garbled, fragmented or delayed internet/email computer transmissions or network/ISP/website internet accessibility; or for inaccurate, incorrect or incomplete capture of entry information. AAPA reserves the right to eliminate any entry that does not adhere to the terms and conditions of these Official Rules at AAPA's sole discretion and any such entry may be disqualified. Entrants must complete and submit the quiz to be entered into the random prize drawing.
- 5. WINNER NOTIFICATION: The potential winners will be notified through their email on record with AAPA. If a potential winner cannot be contacted at the email address provided at the time of entry, is contacted and does not respond as directed within time noted, refuses the prize or is ineligible to accept the prize, the prize will be forfeited and may be awarded to an alternate winner. The prize claimed in accordance with the Official Rules will be awarded. An entrant is not a winner unless and until the entrant's eligibility and the winning entry have been verified and entrant has been notified that verification is complete. The winning entry will be verified by AAPA, whose decisions to the administration and operation of the Contest and the selection and validation of winner is final and binding in all matters related to the Contest.
- 6. **PRIZES:** Entrant will be entered to win a prize of one \$100 to be paid via check. Participation only guarantees participant has entered contest. Winner will be selected randomly among qualifying participants. No cash or other substitution may be made.
- 7. **GENERAL:** By entering into this Contest, the Entrant agrees to (i) release to AAPA for the possible inclusion in future AAPA marketing materials; (ii) entrant agrees (a) to be bound by the Official Rules; and (b) be contacted by Rosh Review by email. AAPA and Rosh Review are not responsible for late,

lost or misdirected mail or illegible information. Winners are responsible for all federal, state, and local taxes not included above. By participating in the Contest, participants and winners release AAPA and its parents, partners, affiliates, subsidiaries, officers, agents, employees, advertising agencies, and all others associated with the development and execution of the Contest from and against any and all liability with respect to or in any way arising directly or indirectly from the Contest and/or use of the prize, including, without limitation, liability for personal injury, damage or loss.